
2023 University of Massachusetts Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-35   Conf: 6-18   Home: 7-12   Away: 7-23   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (404), Opp (411)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (43)   IBB: Team (1), Hanson (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Blumenthal (1), Hanson
(1), MacLean (1), Pearsons (1), Tichy (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Toth (5), Given (2), Rooney (2), Gervasi (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Pawloski 3, Belliveau 2, Dalton 2,
Perrett 2, Steele 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (130-171), Toth (38-50), Given (17-22), Gervasi (9-10), Dalton (7-8), LeSieur (7-9),
Belliveau (6-8), Lints (6-10), Jensen (5-5), Koeppel (5-7), Perrett (5-6), Terwilliger (5-7), LeBlanc (4-5), Devin (3-3), Given (3-3), Pawloski
(3-5), Chrzanowski (2-2), Livnat (2-3), Bennett (1-3), Rooney (1-1), Steele (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Blumenthal, Justin .361 40-31 133 21 48 7 1 0 22 57 .429 6 1 9 4 .393 0 2 4-4 28 56 12 .875
40 Luttazi, Steve .327 48-40 150 33 49 8 0 4 26 69 .460 15 9 36 1 .415 2 1 0-1 73 9 1 .988
17 Tichy, Nolan .326 48-48 193 29 63 12 0 12 46 111 .575 15 2 40 2 .377 2 0 3-4 81 2 4 .954
10 Hanson, Carter .302 48-44 169 40 51 8 0 9 35 86 .509 25 0 45 2 .388 2 2 6-7 103 2 2 .981
2 MacLean, Will .300 48-48 200 31 60 8 3 6 26 92 .460 14 8 28 1 .369 0 0 5-7 295 34 4 .988
24 Toth, Michael .264 37-25 87 18 23 5 0 1 11 31 .356 20 4 24 2 .420 1 1 2-2 186 18 2 .990
13 Skagerlind, Kevin .226 39-37 137 28 31 6 0 0 17 37 .270 27 3 18 1 .353 6 0 7-9 100 1 2 .981
4 Hill, Sam .206 45-37 136 24 28 9 0 1 13 40 .294 27 3 54 1 .349 0 3 4-4 76 75 14 .915
1 Zaetta, Zack .261 30-30 111 19 29 1 2 1 13 37 .333 16 3 26 0 .369 0 0 5-6 46 80 12 .913
18 Rooney, Logan .250 10-0 8 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
15 Sloss, Jacob .232 23-17 56 2 13 3 0 0 6 16 .286 5 1 14 2 .306 0 1 0-0 6 22 6 .824
33 Gervasi, Mike .216 33-25 97 11 21 6 0 1 13 30 .309 7 5 29 2 .303 0 0 0-0 27 3 1 .968
8 Hoog, Kyle .194 30-3 31 4 6 1 0 0 6 7 .226 7 1 9 0 .359 0 0 1-2 1 0 0 1.000
5 Coleman, Ryan .192 29-6 26 7 5 0 0 2 7 11 .423 3 1 11 0 .290 1 1 0-1 16 0 0 1.000
9 Pearsons, Chris .179 31-25 84 10 15 3 0 1 11 21 .250 8 2 25 2 .263 1 0 1-3 31 48 0 1.000
3 Peters, Jack .143 15-8 28 5 4 0 0 0 5 4 .143 6 1 18 0 .314 0 1 0-0 17 12 6 .829
32 Given, Jake .130 24-17 46 2 6 1 0 0 5 7 .152 6 1 16 0 .245 0 1 0-0 120 10 2 .985
27 Muñoz, Jared .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .268 49-49 1693 285 454 78 6 38 264 658 .389 208 45 405 20 .361 15 13 38-50 1238 435 80 .954
Opponents .323 49-49 1745 421 563 104 14 64 389 887 .508 209 88 325 16 .416 27 17 65-88 1286 439 58 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Jensen, Mikey 4.50 1-1 15 0 0 0-0 1 22.0 23 15 11 10 17 5 0 2 .264 0 1 0 1 0
45 LeBlanc, Max 4.55 1-2 11 4 0 0-1 1 27.2 21 16 14 19 33 8 1 5 .202 6 3 0 1 0
11 LeSieur, Scott 4.85 2-1 10 4 0 0-0 0 26.0 34 21 14 9 20 7 1 3 .306 2 4 0 1 1
34 Lints, Renn 5.13 1-1 18 1 0 0-0 1 33.1 49 23 19 14 21 6 1 2 .350 1 1 0 2 0
39 Belliveau, Sam 5.44 2-2 17 2 0 0-0 0 41.1 53 34 25 15 28 6 0 7 .305 7 8 0 1 1
36 Perrett, Taylor 7.09 1-7 12 12 0 0-0 0 53.1 78 49 42 14 33 15 1 12 .335 0 2 1 3 3
20 Pawloski, Jack 7.47 1-3 14 5 0 0-1 0 31.1 38 28 26 17 19 8 1 3 .290 3 8 1 1 3
38 Bennett, Blake 7.50 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 18.0 25 19 15 11 19 5 0 4 .333 2 4 1 2 1
19 Harrigan, Jackson 7.78 0-4 15 2 0 0-1 2 19.2 21 17 17 10 17 1 0 3 .276 0 8 1 2 1
6 Given, Zack 8.64 1-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 25.0 40 29 24 9 20 5 1 5 .364 1 4 0 2 3
14 Devin, Charlie 9.00 0-2 15 0 0 0-0 1 19.0 27 23 19 15 10 4 1 3 .329 1 6 0 2 0
29 Terwilliger, Dylan 10.07 1-3 11 2 0 0-0 0 19.2 31 23 22 14 17 9 2 0 .369 3 6 1 1 1
28 Livnat, Daniel 10.38 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 5 5 8 2 1 0 0 .313 1 2 0 1 0
44 Koeppel, Cole 10.50 1-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 12.0 18 18 14 12 10 5 1 2 .346 0 1 0 1 0
7 Steele, Jack 10.64 1-5 10 10 0 0-0 0 33.0 49 42 39 11 38 13 1 9 .345 2 10 0 1 2
43 Chrzanowski, Ben 12.60 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 7 7 5 3 0 0 0 .333 0 2 0 1 0
23 Dalton, Tyler 15.95 1-2 11 6 0 0-0 0 22.0 44 52 39 16 18 6 3 4 .411 2 18 1 4 1
Totals 7.66 14-35 202 49 0 1 6 412.2 563 421 351 209 325 104 14 64 .323 31 88 6 27 17
Opponents 4.95 35-14 199 49 0 0 12 428.2 454 285 236 208 405 78 6 38 .268 42 45 2 15 13



2023 University of Massachusetts Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Pearsons, Chris 79 31 48 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
5 Coleman, Ryan 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Perrett, Taylor 15 3 12 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
7 Steele, Jack 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Rooney, Logan 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
38 Bennett, Blake 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
44 Koeppel, Cole 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
6 Given, Zack 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Livnat, Daniel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
30 Jensen, Mikey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
43 Chrzanowski, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Hoog, Kyle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Toth, Michael 206 186 18 2 .990 1 38 12 .760 5 0
2 MacLean, Will 333 295 34 4 .988 18 0 0 — 0 0
40 Luttazi, Steve 83 73 9 1 .988 7 0 0 — 0 0
32 Given, Jake 132 120 10 2 .985 0 17 5 .773 2 0
10 Hanson, Carter 107 103 2 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Skagerlind, Kevin 103 100 1 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gervasi, Mike 31 27 3 1 .968 0 9 1 .900 1 0
17 Tichy, Nolan 87 81 2 4 .954 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pawloski, Jack 15 3 11 1 .933 0 3 2 .600 0 0
4 Hill, Sam 165 76 75 14 .915 15 0 0 — 0 0
1 Zaetta, Zack 138 46 80 12 .913 14 0 0 — 0 0
22 Blumenthal, Justin 96 28 56 12 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dalton, Tyler 8 4 3 1 .875 0 7 1 .875 0 0
39 Belliveau, Sam 13 2 9 2 .846 0 6 2 .750 0 0
3 Peters, Jack 35 17 12 6 .829 5 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sloss, Jacob 34 6 22 6 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Lints, Renn 5 2 2 1 .800 1 6 4 .600 0 0
14 Devin, Charlie 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Terwilliger, Dylan 4 1 2 1 .750 1 5 2 .714 0 0
45 LeBlanc, Max 3 1 1 1 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
11 LeSieur, Scott 4 1 1 2 .500 0 7 2 .778 0 0
19 Harrigan, Jackson 3 0 1 2 .333 0 0 2 — 0 0
27 Muñoz, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1753 1238 435 80 .954 69 130 41 .760 10 0
Opponents 1783 1286 439 58 .967 113 76 23 .768 14 1


